200 Patrol Road Suite 300 Jeffersonville, IN 47130

Warrant Docket Number:	30575447
Liability Number:	000026806984
UCB Reference Number:	11367499
Balance Due:	\$1,148.11

\*\*Pay now to limit additional penalties and interest



## ...ՄՈլիսընեն,Մենընինընենը ընդությունընընը

\*\*\*\*AUTO\*\*ALL FOR AADC 460 T5 P1 1569 LAKSHMINARASIMH MEKALA MRUDULA MEKALA 13973 AVALON EAST DR FISHERS, IN 46037-6211

## A TAX WARRANT HAS BEEN ISSUED AGAINST YOU

The Indiana Department of Revenue follows a multi-step "Past Due Resolution Process" for delinquent tax liabilities.

Due to nonpayment, the state secured a Tax Warrant against you. Due to continued nonpayment, the Indiana Department of Revenue has now placed this Tax Warrant with United Collection Bureau, Inc. for final resolution. Your tax liability balance is due in full.

## The Indiana Department of Revenue has contracted with United Collection Bureau, Inc., as a legal collection agent who is authorized to apply levies, wage garnishments, etc. (IC 6-8.1-8-4)

Please use one of the following options to make your payment(s):

	Pay
Ċ	Pay I
	- -

 Pay online:
 www.ucbinc.com

 Click "Make a Payment"

 Pay by Phone:
 Have your checkbook ready and call our automated

 payment information system at 877-837-0724,

 24 hours a day/7 days a week, and follow the prompts.

 Mail a payment:
 Include UCB Reference Number 11367499 in the memo line

 United Collection Bureau, Inc.
 PO Box 1330

 Maumee, OH 43537



Speak with a Liability Specialist: 1-800-867-3029

The Balance Due stated above may include accrued interest, penalties, late charges and other charges permitted by applicable law and is the total amount due as of the date of this letter. Additional interest, penalties, late charges and other charges may be assessed as applicable.

For more information regarding the Indiana Department of Revenue and United Collection Bureau, Inc. partnership, please visit the Indiana Department of Revenue website at https://www.in.gov/dor/3887.htm.

This is an attempt to collect a debt by United Collection Bureau, Inc., a debt collector, and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.